CUSTOMER’s intended use, or that it is free from defects. 

6.​ STANDARD BUSINESS HOURS SERVICE FEE:CUSTOMER CUSTOMER 
acknowledges and agrees that all service work performed during the DEALERS 
regular business hours shall be billed as follows: A service fee of Two Hundred 
Twenty-Five Dollars (USD $225), which constitutes the minimum charge and covers 
the first two (2) hours of service. Any service time exceeding the initial two (2) hours 
shall be billed at a rate of One Hundred Fifty Dollars (USD $150) per hour, 
calculated in whole-hour increments.